E2.39
LS
General information
Enclosed 3-phase asynchronous motors,
LSMV series, according to IEC 60034, 60072.
LSMV motor is the result of Leroy-Somer’s
experience with speed variation and progress
in performance of new electronic controllers.

E2.41
LS
Designation / Codification
Adaptation possibilities
Leroy-Somer offers, for use with LSMV enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors, many
options which meet the needs of highly diverse applications. They are described below and in the
chapters relating to the gearboxes and to variable speed.
For other variants or any special adaptation, consult the technical specialists at Leroy-Somer.
Feet mounted motor
(FF) plain holes
flange mounted motor
(FT) tapped holes
flange mounted motor
FLANGES MOUNTING METHODS OPTIONS
 Forced ventilation
FCR - FCPL brake
Drip cover
Encoder
PTO
PTF
2nd shaft end
 BK Parking brake
Thermal protections  :
Standard / non standard
(FT) tapped holes (FF) plain holes
+ The LSMV 3-phase asynchronous motors
may be associated to:
• gearboxes
• electronic variable speed drive
+  The options:
• drip cover
• forced ventilation
• second shaft end
• encoder
• rest control brakes: FCR brake,
  FCPL brake, BK parking brake
• thermal protections
• non standard flanges
The table above is an example.
It allows the creation of the designation for the required product.
This designation corresponds to a product code.
The product codes that are present in the selection grids can be used directly.
They simplify the ordering process.
The codification table is incorporated in the price list with the designations list.
+ Codification example:
LSMV motor, 1500 min-1, 2.2 kW
IM 1001 (IM B3), 230 / 400 V
Designation                                                   Code
4P LSMV 100 LR 2.2 kW LS2/IE2
IM 1001 (IM B3) 230 / 400 V                   4750103
Enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
driven by electronic drive
LSMV
4P
1500 min-1 LSMV 100 LR 2.2 kW LS2 / IE2 IM 1001
(IM B3)
230 /
400 V 50 Hz IP 55
Speed
polarity Motor type IEC 60072-1
frame size
Housing
designation and
builder index
Rated
power
Efficiency
class
IEC 60034-7
mounting
position
Power
supply
voltage
Power
supply
frequency
IEC 60034-5
protection
E2.42
LS
Selection
Enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
driven by electronic drive
LSMV
CHOICE OF MOTOR TYPE AND DRIVE
The integration of the speed variation in a
kinematics chain leads to certain constraints
divided in two categories:
- needs to application
example: centrifugal machines
Functionning
point
M = ƒ (n2)
SpeednN
MN
Moment
- imperatives due to the association motor /
electronic drive: noise, harmonic presence,
etc.
LEROY-SOMER proposes:
• LSES standard range:
 - motors according to IEC standards
 - IP 55
 - insulation class F
 - thermal reserve > 20°C
 - balancing level A
Electrical and mechanical construction of
the motors respond perfectly to standard
applications: ventilation, pump, etc.
• LSMV range:
 - motors according to IEC standards
 - IP 55
 - insulation class F
 - improved thermal reserve with increased